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PROJECT STATISTICS \ \
Address: 67 Babcombe Drive, Thornhill, ON
Municipality: York (Markham) A\
Legal Lot Description: Lot 114, Registered Plan M-941
Date: 3/5/2024
Zoning Designation: SR3
Lot Area: 15,000.00 sq.f 1,393.55 m2 0.14 ha
Lot Frontage: 100.00_#—_ 3048 m-|
—~{Lot Depthy 450.00  ft 4572 m
Y Y Y Y
GROSS FLOOR AREA (FSI)
Permitted Proposed
Max FSI 47.00% 46.16%
Max GFA
First Floor 3,204.89 sq.f 297.74 m2
(Includes 94.50sf stairs, excludes 0.00sf OTB)
Second Floor 3,011.57 sq.f 279.78 m2
(Includes 92.00sf stairs, excludes 764.35sf OTB)
GFA Sub-Total | 621646 sq.f 577.53 m2
Attached Garage 706.89 sq.f 65.67 m2
(To exterior face of garage walls)
GFA Total 654.97 m2 | 6,923.35 sq.f 643.20 m2
Garage Interior 645.96 sq.f 60.01 m2
(To interior face of garage walls)
Finished Basement 2,783.80 sq.f 258.62 m2
(To interior face of basement walls, ONLY finished basement spaces)
NOTES: Includes area taken to ext. face of ext. walls, stairs, basement & garage.
Excludes cellar, attic & OTB
LOT COVERAGE
| Permitted I Proposed
) 4,020.16 sq.f 373.48 m2
House Footprint
26.80%
67.74 f 6.29 m2
Front Covered Porch =4
0.45%
Rear Covered & 336.40 sq.f 31.256 m2
Uncovered Deck 2.24%
112.18 sq.f 1042 m2
Front Balcony
0.75%
74.74 £ 6.94 m2
Rear Balcony 9 i
0.50%
Main Building Coverage 4,611.22 sq.f 428.40 m2
Subtotal 30.74%
0.00 sq.f 0.00 m2
Cabana q
0.00%
Accessory Structure 0.00 sq.f 0.00 m2
Coverage Subtotal 0.00%
Total Coverage 464.05 m2 4,611.22 sq.f 428.40 m2
9 33.30% 30.74%

NOTES: Includes portion of lot covered by any part of any building or structure on or above surface of lot.

BUILDING DEPTH

Permitted Proposed

Max Building Depth 16.80 m 59.54 ft 18.15 m

NOTES: distance between point on dwelling closest to front lot line, and point on dwelling furthest from

front lot line
, ), ) )
] “—ESTABLISHED-GRADE CALEULATION

Grade Point Wall Length (m) Product
@ Front Garage Wall 162.00 10.31 1,670.22
@ Front Porch 161.90 4.31 697.79
@ Front Planter Left Side 161.95 4.61 746.59
@ Front Planter Right Side 161.75 4.98 805.52
Total 647.60 24.21 3,920.11
Total Product / Total Wall Length = Est.Grade = 161.92
NOTES: average of finished grade along front wall of building or structure

BUILDING HEIGHT

| Permitted I Proposed

Height From Established Grade (Est. Grade = 161.92)
Max Top of Pitch Roof N/A  ft N/A m
Max Top of Parapet 26.08 ft 795 m
Max Top of Flat Roof 26.25 ft 8.00 m
Height From Crown of Road (Crown of Road Grade = 161.33)
Max Top of Pitch Roof 9.80 m N/A ft NA m
Max Top of Parapet 8.00 m 28.02 ft 854 m
Max Top of Flat Roof 8.00 m 28.18 ft 859 m
Max Storeys 2 2

NOTES: Building height is the vertical distance between grade at crown of road, and:
- in the case of a flat roof, the highest point of the roof surface or parapet, or
- in the case of a pitched roof (hip, gambrel, gable, etc), the highest point of the ridge

O features, i ing
above max height

ys and skylights, are excluded as long a they don not exceed 2.0m

FRONT YARD SETBACK CALCULATION

Left Side Right Side Permitted
Avg. Neighbour Setbacks 1889 m 1215 m 13020
4557 ft 39.86 ft 42,72 ft
JI;IE(Z;'I;S: Beside two existing buildings, min front yard setback average of neighbouring buildings front
|/ 4 4 4 4
SETBACKS
Permitted Proposed
Min Front (North-East) 13.02 m 42,72 ft 13.02 m
Min Left (South-East) 183 m 14.60 ft 445 m
> | Min Right (North-West) 183 m 6.00 ft 183 m
Min Rear (South-West) 1219 m 47.75 ft 14.55 m
Combined Side Yard 6.10 m 20.60 ft 6.28 m
Deck (0.6-1m high) Side 060 m 0.00 ft 000 m
Deck (0.6-1m high) Rear 3.00 m 0.00 ft 000 m
P | Deck (>1m high) Side 183 m 6.00 ft 183 m
Deck (>1m high) Rear 3.00 m 40.71 ft 1241 m

(max 3.0m projection from point on dwelling closest to rear lot line)

NOTES: each side yard to be 60", and in addition, the sum of the width of both side yards shall not be
less than 20% of the total Iot frontage.

P~
FRONT YARD LANDSCAPING
| Permitted Proposed
Total Front Yard Area 4,578.13 sq.f 425.32 m2
Porch & Steps 79.55 sq.f 7.39 m2
- Less Driveway 1,300.32 sq.f 120.80 m2
Total Front Yard 3,198.26 sq.f 297.13 m2
Landscaping Area 69.86%
Less Hardscaping
Walkway 139.54 sq.f 12.96 m2
> Planter & Address Wall 68.58 sq.f 6.37 m2
Total Front Yard 118.85 m2 3,129.68 sq.f 290.76 m2
Softscaping Area 40.00% 68.36%
NOTES: landscape percent = landscape area / front yard area
Soft landscape percent = soft landscape area / front yard area
A A A
GARAGE & DRIVEWAY
Permitted Proposed
Garage Entry Width N/A m 30.00 ft 914 m

(Total width of all garage door openings, including any columns/wall/windows seperating them.
Max 7.7m if frontage less than 18.3m)

Garage Projection 210 m | 0.00 ft 0.00 m
(beyond point of main building closest to front lot line)
Max Driveway Width 1023 m I 31.92 ft 973 m

NOTES: min driveway width equal to the garage door width.

Max driveway width equal to the greater of:

i) the garage door width plus 2.0m, provided:

a) in the case of a lot with a ot frontage less than 10.1m, min. 25% soft landscaping is provided in front or
exterior side yard in which the driveway is located; and

b) in the case of a lot with a lot frontage 10.1m or greater, min 40% soft landscaping is provided in front or
exterior side yard in which the driveway is located; or

ii) up to 6.1m, provided min 40% soft landscaping is provided in front or exterior side yard in which the
driveway is located

ENCROACHMENTS
Permitted Proposed
Eaves 046 m 1.50 ft 046 m
Chimney 046 m 0.00 ft 0.00 m
Architectural Feature 046 m 225 ft 069 m
Covered Platform 046 m 0.00 ft 000 m
Uncov'd Platform (front) 152 m 0.00 ft 0.00 m
Uncov'd Platform (rear) 152 m 0.00 ft 000 m
Uncov'd Platform (side) 046 m 0.00 ft 0.00 m

NOTES: stairs not included in encroachment calculations
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This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided by and is the
property of Contempo Studio. The contractor must verify and accept
responsibility for all dimensions and conditions on site and must
notify Contempo Studio of any variations from the supplied
information.

This drawing is not to be scaled.

The designer is not responsible for the accuracy of survey, structural,
mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer
to the appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the
work. Construction must conform to all applicable codes and
requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor
working from drawings not specifically marked 'for construction' must
assume full responsibility and bear costs for any corrections or
damages resulting from his work.

The copyright of this drawing is vested in Contempo Studio and it
may not be reproduced in whole or part or used for the manufacture
of any article without the express written permission.
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responsibility for all dimensions and conditions on site and must
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This drawing is not to be scaled.

The designer is not responsible for the accuracy of survey, structural,
mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer
to the appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the
work. Construction must conform to all applicable codes and
requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor
working from drawings not specifically marked 'for construction' must
assume full responsibility and bear costs for any corrections or
damages resulting from his work.
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RIGHT ELEVATION - SPLIT FACE CALCULATION METHOD - WALL AREA #3
LIMITING DISTANCE (LD) =
15.72m

WALL AREA #3 OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE = 45.65 ft? (4.24m2)

TABLE 9.10.15.4 (WITH TOTAL WALL AREA = 1514.74ft2 (140.72m?), LD =
15.72m) EXTRAPOLATED MAX ALLOWED PERCENTAGE OF UPO = 89.41%

ALLOWABLE UPO AREA: 45.65ft? @ 89.41% = 40.82 ft?
PROPOSED UPO AREA (WALL AREA #3) = 0ft2 (GLAZING AREAS ONLY)

RIGHT ELEVATION UNPROTECTED
AREA CALCS.
3/32" = 1'-0"
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RIGHT ELEVATION - SPLIT FACE CALCULATION METHOD - WALL AREA #2
LIMITING DISTANCE (LD) =
6.41m

WALL AREA #2 OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE = 375.57 ft2 (34.89m2)

TABLE 9.10.15.4 (WITH TOTAL WALL AREA = 1514.74ft? (140.72m?), LD =
6.41m) EXTRAPOLATED MAX ALLOWED PERCENTAGE OF UPO = 20.85%

ALLOWABLE UPO AREA: 375.57ft? @ 20.85% = 78.29 ft?
PROPOSED UPO AREA (WALL AREA #2) = 60.57ft? (GLAZING AREAS ONLY)
(17.72ft2 UNDER THE MAX ALLOWED)

\

FIRE SHUTTER
ONTHIS
#3 WINDOW

FIRE SHUTTER
ONTHIS
WINDOW-

#1

FIRE SHUTTER:
ONTHIS

WINDOW,

FIRE SHUTTER

ONTHIS
WINDOW

RIGHT ELEVATION - SPLIT FACE CALCULATION METHOD - WALL AREA #1
LIMITING DISTANCE (LD) =
1.83m

WALL AREA #1 OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE = 1,093.52 ft? (101.59m2)

TABLE 9.10.15.4 (WITH TOTAL WALL AREA = 1514.74ft2 (140.72m?), LD =
1.83m) EXTRAPOLATED MAX ALLOWED PERCENTAGE OF UPO = 7.66%

ALLOWABLE UPO AREA: 1,093.52ft? @ 7.66% = 83.76ft?
PROPOSED UPO AREA (WALL AREA #1) = 72.40ft2 (GLAZING AREAS ONLY)
(11.36ft2 UNDER THE MAX ALLOWED)
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This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided by and is the
property of Contempo Studio. The contractor must verify and accept
responsibility for all dimensions and conditions on site and must
notify Contempo Studio of any variations from the supplied
information.

This drawing is not to be scaled.

The designer is not responsible for the accuracy of survey, structural,
mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer
to the appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the
work. Construction must conform to all applicable codes and
requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor
working from drawings not specifically marked 'for construction' must
assume full responsibility and bear costs for any corrections or
damages resulting from his work.
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This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided by and is the
property of Contempo Studio. The contractor must verify and accept
responsibility for all dimensions and conditions on site and must
notify Contempo Studio of any variations from the supplied

information.

This drawing is not to be scaled.

The designer is not responsible for the accuracy of survey, structural,
mechanical, electrical, etc., information shown on this drawing. Refer
to the appropriate consultant's drawings before proceeding with the
work. Construction must conform to all applicable codes and
requirements of authorities having jurisdiction. The contractor
working from drawings not specifically marked 'for construction' must
assume full responsibility and bear costs for any corrections or

damages resulting from his work.

The copyright of this drawing is vested in Contempo Studio and it
may not be reproduced in whole or part or used for the manufacture

of any article without the express written permission.
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WALL AREA
UNPROTECTED OPENING CALCULATION AS
PER 9.10.15.4

EXPOSING BUILDING FACE AREA 123.30m2

LIMITED DISTANCE 4.45m @ 13.58%

MAX. ALLOWABLE GLASS OPENING 16.74m2

TOTAL GLASS OPENING PROVIDE 15.05m2
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